LOGAN FOOTBALL RUSHING RECORDS
Year-By-Year Leaders

Year
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000

1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990

1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980

1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970

Name

Braeden Spatar
Preston Yates
Preston Yates
Jeremy Minor
Bryce McBride
Bryce McBride
Isaac Schmeltzer
Cory McCarty
Cory McCarty

Jordan Jurgensmier

Patrick Angle
Clay Morgan
Justin Frye
Justin Frye
Kevin Call
Justin Coakley
Austin Rohr
Austin Rohr
Derek Harden
Derek Harden

Wayne Bateman
Wayne Bateman
Chris Yates
Ryan Butcher
Quinton Evans
John Cosgrove
John Cosgrove
Greg Crossley
Bryan Lambert
Bill Copley

Bill Copley

Paul Clark

Paul Clark

Kelly Wolfe
Kelly Wolfe
Kelly Wolfe
Dave McBride
Dave McBride
Doug Kitchen
Roger Thompson

John Huffman
Jack Klump
John Kemper
Todd Davidson
Harold Peppers
Tim Cole

John Corby
Ken Culbertson
Ken Culbertson
Rick Krebs

Yards
757
925
1211
579
1056
782
1040
1072
902
604

418

703

1367
1630
1523
619

1546
1387
1192
1670

1524
1143
1137
1069
1169
1524
921

1263
793

590

745
1000
897
1515
1403
905
570
498
385
972

571
57
779
681
876
332
733
922
722
1066

Att
177
202
210
108
148
91

148
204
162
131

117
116
213
234
251
88

205
227
221
280

217
169
204
189
236
159
151
209
135
165

169
167
183
225
208
202
138
110
100
201

118
13

158
118
147
74

159
154
173
195



1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960

1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950

1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940

1939
1938
1937
1936
1935
1934

Chuck Lowe
Chuck Lowe
Chuck Kemper
Greg West
Chuck Kemper
Dale Brenning
George Hummel
Robbie Johnson
Ron Brimner
Larry Bainter

Butch Kuhn
Marvin Smart
Lynn Strait

Ted Byrd

Ben Buckles
Dick Harden
Larry Buckles
Eddie Joe Grandy
Bob Thomas
Walter Nelson

Pete Kuhn

Pete Kuhn

Leroy Mowery
Jack Glick

Bud Magle

Bud Magle

Jim Hummel

Jim Hummel

Bill Johnston

Bill “Mutt” Bryan

Bill “Mutt” Bryan
Joe Karshner
Unknown
Unknown

Bus Hansel

Bus Hansel

1054
727
662
356
724
1214
745
417
607
539

520
745
1396
562
379
298
875
866
586
473

824
666
443
601
812
791
700
373
1016
1355

740
1197

1278
614

INDIVIDUAL RUSHING RECORDS
Rushing Yards — Game

398
328
302
286
283
275
271
270
270
268

Austin Rohr
Bryce McBride
Greg Crossley
Joe Karshner
Justin Frye

Isaac Schmeltzer
Bill Bryan
Kevin Call

Cory McCarty
Kevin Call

vs Marietta

at Athens

vs Warren

vs Nelsonville

at Warren

vs Warren

vs Jacksonville-Trimble
at Warren

at Portsmouth

at Athens

148
163
143
83

174
211
118
112
112
81

107
139
160
78
75
66
137
57
149
109

152
m”
m”
109
114
232
m
66

172
197

119
248

m
m

2003
2015
1992
1938
2006
2013
1940
2005
2012
2005



Rushing Yards — Season

1,670
1,630
1,546
1,524
1,524
1,523
1,515
1,403
1,396
1,387

Derek Harden
Justin Frye
Austin Rohr
John Cosgrove
Wayne Bateman
Kevin Call
Kelly Wolfe
Kelly Wolfe
Lynn Strait
Austin Rohr

Rushing Yards — Career

3,837
3,114
3,094
2,997
2,768
2,540
2,539
2,509
2,343
2,252

Kelly Wolfe
Austin Rohr
Derek Harden
Justin Frye
Wayne Bateman
Cory McCarty
Preston Yates
John Cosgrove
Bryce McBride
Bill “Mutt” Bryan

Rushing Attempts — Game

42
39
39
38
37
37
37
36
36
36
35

Justin Frye
Justin Frye

Cory McCarty
Roger Thompson
Austin Rohr
Austin Rohr
Caden McCarty
Joe Karshner
Justin Frye
Preston Yates
Austin Rohr

Rushing Attempts — Season

280
251
248
236
234
232
227
225
221
217

Derek Harden
Kevin Call

Joe Karshner
Quinton Evans
Justin Frye

Bud Magle
Austin Rohr
Kelly Wolfe
Derek Harden
Wayne Bateman

Rushing Attempts — Career

638
528
497
495
447
442
440
404
400

Kelly Wolfe
Derek Harden
Preston Yates
Cory McCarty
Justin Frye
Austin Rohr
Ken Culbertson
Wayne Bateman
Greg Crossley

280 car. 2000

234 car. 2006

205 car. 2003

159 car. 1994

220 car. 1999

251 car. 2005

225 car. 1986

208 car. 1985

160 car. 1957

227 car. 2002

638 car. 1983-1986
442 car. 2001-2003
528 car. 1999-2001
446 car. 2006-2007
404 car. 1997-1999
495 car. 2010-2012
497 car. 2016-2018
324 car. 1992-1994
278 car. 2013-2015
350 car. 1938-1940

at Marietta 2006
at Gallia Academy 2006
at Portsmouth 2012
vs New Lexington 1980
vs Marietta 2003
vs Gallia Academy 2003
at Chillicothe 2019
vs Marietta 1938
vs Portsmouth 2006
at Waverly 2018
vs Jackson 2002
1,670 2000

1,523 2005

1,197 1938

1,169 1995

1,630 2006

791 1944

1,387 2002

1,524 1986

1,192 2001

1,524 1999

3,837 1983-1986
3,094 1999-2001
2,539 2016-2018
2,540 2010-2012
2,997 2006-2007
3,114 2001-2003
2,192 1970-1972
2,768 1997-1999
2,078 1990-1992



Rushing Touchdowns — Game

6 Derek Harden vs Athens 2001
6 Isaac Schmeltzer vs Warren 2013
5 Bill “Mutt” Bryan vs Jacksonville-Trimble 1940
5 Kelly Wolfe at Miami Trace 1986
5 Greg Crossley vs Warren 1992
5 John Cosgrove vs Athens 1994
5 John Cosgrove vs New Lexington 1994
5 Austin Rohr at Nelsonville-York 2002
Rushing Touchdowns — Season

28 Derek Harden 2000

26 Kelly Wolfe 1986

24 John Cosgrove 1994

22 Justin Frye 2006

21 Justin Frye 2007

19 Derek Harden 2001

19 Wayne Bateman 1999

19 Austin Rohr 2003

17 Joe Karshner 1938

17 Lynn Strait 1957

17 Isaac Schmeltzer 2013

Rushing Touchdowns — Career

50 Derek Harden 1999-2001

43 Justin Frye 2006-2007

43 Kelly Wolfe 1983-1986

40 John Cosgrove 1992-1994

39 Austin Rohr 2001-2003

37 Wayne Bateman 1997-1999

31 John Gasser 1963-1965

Rushing Yards Per Game — Season

181.1  Justin Frye 1,630/9¢g 2006

171.8  Austin Rohr 1,546/9¢g 2003

155.1 Lynn Strait 1,396/9¢g 1957

152.4  John Cosgrove 1,524/10g 1994

152.3  Kevin Call 1.523/10g 2005

151.5 Kelly Wolfe 1,515/10g 1986

150.9  Bryce McBride 1,056/7g 2015

Rushing Yards Per Game — Career

157.7  Justin Frye 2,997/19 g 2006-2007
131.8  Wayne Bateman 2,768/21¢g 1997-1999
129.8  Austin Rohr 3,114/24¢ 2001-2003
119.9 Kelly Wolfe 3,837/32¢g 1983-1986
109.0  John Cosgrove 2,509/23¢g 1992-1994
103.1  Derek Harden 3,094/30¢g 1999-2001
Average Yards Per Carry — Game (At least 10 carries)

21.25  John Cosgrove 12/255 yards vs New Lexington
21.08 Harold Peppers 12/253 yards at Waverly
20.81 Larry Bainter 11/229 yards vs Middleport
20.27  Isaac Schmeltzer 11/223 yards vs Portsmouth
20.00  Bill “Mutt” Bryan 10/200 yards vs Nelsonville
19.07 Greg Poston 11/210 yards vs Vinton County
19.00 Larry Blair 11/209 yards vs New Lexington
18.18  Eddie Joe Grandy 11/200 yards at Jackson
17.28  Austin Rohr 14/242 yards at Warren
17.25 Wayne Bateman 12/207 yards vs River Valley

1994
1975
1960
2013
1940
1967
1986
1952
2002
1999



Yards Per Carry — Season (At least 100 carries)

9.58
8.72
7.54
7.13
7.12
7.12
7.03
7.02
6.97
6.88

John Cosgrove
Lynn Strait

Austin Rohr

Bryce McBride
Leroy “Bud” Magle
Chuck Lowe

Isaac Schmeltzer
Wayne Bateman
Justin Frye

Bill “Mutt” Bryan

1,524/159 car
1,396/160 car
1,546/205 car
1,056/148 car
812/114 car

1,054/148 car
1,040/148 car
1524/217 car
1,630/234 car
1,355/197 car

Yards Per Carry — Career (At least 250 carries)

8.43
7.74
7.04
6.85
6.43
6.17
6.07
6.01

Bryce McBride
John Cosgrove
Austin Rohr
Wayne Bateman
Bill “Mutt” Bryan
Kevin Call

Justin Frye

Kelly Wolfe

Most 100-Yard Games — Season

9
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Wayne Bateman
Derek Harden
Justin Frye
Kelly Wolfe
Kelly Wolfe
Lynn Strait

Most 100-Yard Games — Career

18
15
14
14
13
12

Kelly Wolfe
Justin Frye
Wayne Bateman
Derek Harden
Austin Rohr
John Cosgrove

Most 200-Yard Games — Season

5
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Justin Frye
Austin Rohr
John Cosgrove
Kevin Call

Bus Hansel

Bill “Mutt” Bryan
Rick Krebs

Greg Crossley
Ryan Butcker
Wayne Bateman
Austin Rohr
Cory McCarty
Isaac Schmeltzer
Preston Yates

2,343/278 car
2,509/324 car
3,114/442 car
2768/404 car
2,242/350 car
2,098/340 car
2,997/447 car
3,837/638 car

1999
2000
2007
1986
1985
1957
1983-1986
2006-2007
1997-1999
1999-2001
2001-2003
1992-1994

2006

2003

1994

2005

1935

1940

1970

1992

1996

1998

2002

2011

2013

2017

1994
1957
2003
2015
1945
1969
2013
1999
2006
1940

2013-2015
1992-1994
2001-2003
1997-1999
1938-1940
2003-2005
2006-2007
1983-1986



Most 200-yard Games — Career
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300-Yard Rushing Games - Career

1
1
1

Austin Rohr
Justin Frye

John Cosgrove
Cory McCarty
Greg Crossley
Wayne Bateman
Kevin Call

Cory McCarty
Bryce McBride
Preston Yates

Austin Rohr
Bryce McBride
Greg Crossley

200-Yard Rushing Games

286
283
275
271
270
270
268
260
257
255
253
253
245
243
243
243
242
242
241
239
239
237
227
227
226
226
226
225
225
224
223
223
223
223
222
222
222
219
218
216
214
212
211
211

Joe Karshner
Justin Frye
Isaac Schmeltzer
Bill “Mutt” Bryan
Kevin Call

Cory McCarty
Kevin Call
Preston Yates
Kelly Wolfe
John Cosgrove
Harold Peppers
Austin Rohr
Cory McCarty
Greg Crossley
John Cosgrove
Preston Yates
Austin Rohr
Austin Rohr
Preston Yates
John Cosgrove
Justin Frye
Justin Frye
Ryan Butcher
Bryce McBride
Larry Bainter
Chuck Lowe
Ken Culbertson
John Corby
Justin Frye
Wayne Bateman
Lynn Strait
Rick Krebs
Isaac Schmeltzer
Bryce McBride
Rick Krebs
Derek Harden
Austin Rohr
Austin Rohr
Kelly Wolfe
Justin Frye

Paul Clark

Cory McCarty
Bus Hansel
Wayne Bateman

2001-2003
2006-2007
1992-1994
2010-2012
1990-1992
1997-1999
2003-2005
2010-2012
2013-2015
2016-2018

398
328
302

vs Nelsonville
at Warren
vs Warren

vs Marietta, 2003
at Athens, 2015
vs Warren, 1992

vs Jacksonville-Trimble

at Warren

at Portsmouth
at Athens

vs Meigs

at Miami Trace

vs New Lexington

at Waverly
at Athens
at Newark

at Washington Courthouse

at Athens
at Waverly

at Nelsonville-York

at Warren

at Hamilton Ross

vs Athens

at Marietta

vs Zanesville
vs Athens

at Meigs

vs Middleport
vs Athens

at Wellston

at Waverly

vs Athens

vs Athens

vs Athens

at Athens

vs Portsmouth
vs Portsmouth
vs Waverly

at Marietta

vs Gallia Academy

vs Jackson

vs Miami Trace

at Portsmouth
vs Warren

at Portsmouth
vs New Boston
vs Warren

1938
2006
2013
1940
2005
2012
2005
2017
1986
1994
1975
2003
2012
1992
1993
2018
2002
2003
2017
1994
2006
2006
1996
2014
1960
1969
1972
1973
2006
1998
1957
1970
2013
2013
1970
2000
2003
2002
1985
2007
1988
2010
1935
1998



210 Bus Hansel

210 Greg Poston

210 Greg Crossley
210 Justin Frye

209 Larry Blair

207 Ryan Butcher
207 Wayne Bateman
207 Kevin Call

207 Cory McCarty
204 John Cosgrove
202 Roger Thompson
202 Derek Harden
200 Bill “Mutt”Bryan
200 Eddie Joe Grandy
200 Cory McCarty
1,000-Yard Rushing Seasons
1,670  Derek Harden
1,630  Justin Frye

1,546  Austin Rohr
1,524  John Cosgrove
1,524  Wayne Bateman
1,523 Kevin Call

1,515 Kelly Wolfe
1,403 Kelly Wolfe
1,396  Lynn Strait

1,387  Austin Rohr
1,367  Justin Frye

1,355 Bill “Mutt” Bryan
1,278  Vaughn “Bus” Hansel
1,263  Greg Crossley
1,214  Dale Brenning
1,211  Preston Yates
1,197  Joe Karshner
1,192  Derek Harden
1,169  Quinton Evans
1,143  Wayne Bateman
1,137  Chris Yates

1,072 Cory McCarty
1,069 Ryan Butcher
1,066  Rick Krebs

1,054  Chuck Lowe
1,049  Bryce McBride
1,040 Isaac Schmeltzer
1,016  Bill Johnston
1,000 Paul Clark
2,000-Yard Rushing Careers
3,837 Kelly Wolfe
3,114  Austin Rohr
3,094 Derek Harden
2,997  Justin Frye

2,731  Wayne Bateman
2,540  Cory McCarty
2,539  Preston Yates
2,509  John Cosgrove
2,343 Bryce McBride
2,252 Bill “Mutt” Bryan
2,192 Ken Culbertson
2,169  Paul Clark

2,098 Kevin Call

2,078  Greg Crossley

at Athens

vs Vinton County

vs Athens
at Gallia Academy
vs New Lexington
vs Warren

vs River Valley

vs Marietta
at Gallipolis
at Washington Courthouse
vs Nelsonville-York

at Athens

vs Nelsonville

at Jackson
vs Warren

638 car.
442 car.
528 car.
446 car.
412 car.
495 car.
497 car.
324 car.
278 car.
350 car.
440 car.
373 car.
340 car.
412 car.

2000
2006
2003
1994
1999
2005
1986
1985
1957
2002
2007
1940
1935
1992
1964
2017
1938
2001
1995
1998
1997
2012
1996
1970
1969
2015
2013
1941
1988

1983-1986
2001-2003
1999-2001
2006-2007
1997-1999
2010-2012
2016-2018
1992-1994
2013-2015
1938-1940
1970-1972
1986-1988
2003-2005
1990-1992

1935
1967
1992
2006
1986
1996
1999
2005
2011
1994
1980
2001
1940
1952
2011



Top-Rushing Seasons by a Sophomore

905 Kelly Wolfe
732 Ken Culbertson
724 Chuck Kemper
668 Clay Morgan
566 Cory McCarty
542 Quinton Evans
505 Bryce McBride

Top-Rushing Seasons by a quarterback

757 Braeden Spatar
709 John Gasser
626 Nick Kost

604 Jordan Jurgensmier

557 Patrick Angle
539 Larry Bainter
531 Braeden Spatar
418 Patrick Angle
417 Robbie Johnson
400 Joey Conrad

202 car 5TD
179 car 8TD
174 car 9TD
123 car 7 TD
129 car 5TD
89 car 2TD
39 car 3TD
177 car 4TD
114 car 14 TD
150 car 5TD
132 car 5TD
139 car 7 TD
81 car 9TD
129 car 3TD
117 car 8 TD
112 car 6TD
82 car 6TD

Top-Rushing Careers by a quarterback

1,288 Braeden Spatar
975 Patrick Angle
938 John Gasser

913 Robbie Johnson
847 Joey Conrad

306 car 7TD

266 car 15TD
173 car 28 TD
236 car 17 TD
231 car 15TD

Three Backs with 100+ Yards Rushing in a Game

1952, at Athens

Bob Thomas 177
Eddie Joe Grandy 105
Bob Emerson 101

Two Backs with 200+ Yards Rushing in a Game

2013, vs Portsmouth

Isaac Schmeltzer 223
Bryce McBride 223

Two backs with 100+ yards rushing in a game

1935, at Athens

1938, vs Nelsonville
1939, vs McArthur

1940, at Wellston

1940, vs Middleport
1941, vs Wellston

1945, vs Gallia Academy
1949, vs New Lexington
1949, vs Gallia Academy
1952, vs Middleport
1952, vs Nelsonville

1953, at Middleport

Vaughn “Bus” Hansel
Jack Ucker

Joe Karshner

Joe Thomas

Bill “Mutt” Bryan
Bob McBride

Bill “Mutt” Bryan
Bob Johnston

Bill “Mutt” Bryan
Bob Johnston
Bob Johnston
Maurice Hummel
Bud Magle
Charles Kinney
Johnny Saving
Pete Kuhn

Pete Kuhn

Walter Nelson
Eddie Joe Grandy
Bob Thomas

Bob Thomas
Eddie Joe Grandy
Jim St. Clair

1984
1970
1965
2006
2010
1994
2013

2019
1965
2013
2010
2008
1960
2018
2009
1962
1999

2018-2019
2008-2009
1964-1965
1961-1963
1998-2000

205
105
286
129
162
140
176
139
184
171
182
115
126
111
134
106
168
148
134
127
148
137
157



1958, vs Nelsonville
1958, at Athens

1963, vs Gallia Academy
1964, vs Middleport
1970, vs Ironton

1971, at Ironton

1971, vs Jackson

1976, vs Nelsonville-York
1979, at Nelsonville-York
1985, vs Athens

1986, vs New Lexington
1986, vs Athens

1987, vs Marietta

1987, at Warren

1991, at Athens

2001, at Warren

2003, at Point Pleasant (WV)
2004, vs Athens

2005, vs Chillicothe

2005, at Athens

2005, vs Gallia Academy
2005, at Warren

2006, vs Athens

2006, at Warren

2007, vs Marietta

2012, at Newark

2013, vs Newark

2013, vs Portsmouth
2013, vs Warren

2014, at Meigs

Larry Buckles
Duane Swartz
Marvin Smart
Mickey Frazier
Marvin Smart
George Hummel
Dale Brenning
George Hummel
Dale Brenning
Rick Krebs
Kenny Culbertson
Kenny Culbertson
Rick Krebs
Kenny Culbertson
Craig Davidson
Harold Peppers
John Kemper
Roger Thompson
Dave Huffman
Kelly Wolfe
Trey Palmerton
Larry Blair
Kelly Wolfe
Kelly Wolfe
Larry Blair

Paul Clark

Pat Walsh

Paul Clark

Ryan Wilson
Bryan Lambert
Greg Crossley
Derek Harden
Matt Mong
Austin Rohr
Justin Coakley
Kevin Call
Justin Coakley
Kevin Call
Justin Coakley
Kevin Call
Justin Coakley
Kevin Call
Justin Coakley
Kevin Call
Justin Coakley
Justin Frye

Clay Morgan
Justin Frye

Clay Morgan
Zack McDaniel
Clay Morgan
Cory McCarty
Isaac Schmeltzer
Isaac Schmeltzer
Nick Kost

Isaac Schmeltzer
Bryce McBride
Isaac Schmeltzer
Nick Kost

Bryce McBride
Dean Jordan

123
167
142
137
118
149
109
145
134
108
105
142
123
119
107
133
121
109
102
146
104
209
126
184
106
145
102
162
111
182
111
153
106
174
111
124
106
164
127
268
151
193
128
270
146
225
166
283
105
115
104
245
165
180
105
223
223
275
123
227
109



2019, vs Teays Valley

2019, at Chillicothe

Caden McCarty
Braeden Spatar
Caden McCarty
Braeden Spatar

110
104
157
117



